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EAST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE • SPRING 2023 SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

SPRING 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR (FULL TERM CLASSES)

New/Returning Student Online Application Period	 Jul 7, 2022 – May 29, 2023

Fourth Attempt Petition Filing Period for Spring 2023 Term	 Oct 1, 2022 - Dec 1, 2022

Matriculation Activities Cut-Off for Priority Registration	 Friday, October 21, 2022

Group 1: (CalWORKs, DSPS, EOPS, Foster Youth, Active Duty/Veterans)	 Monday, November 7, 2022

Group 2: (Athletes, College Promise, Completion Program)	 Wednesday, November 9, 2022

Group 3: (Continuing Students in Good Standing, New Fully Matriculated Students, New/Returning Exempt Students)	 Monday, November 14, 2022

60-99 Completed Units	 Monday, November 14, 2022

45-59 Completed Units	 Wednesday, November 16, 2022

30-44 Completed Units	 Friday, November 18, 2022

15-29 Completed	 Monday, November 21, 2022

1-14 Completed units	 Wednesday, November 23, 2022

0 Completed units	 Monday, November 28, 2022

Group 4: (Loss of Enrollment Priority Due to Academic and/or Progress Probation, Completed > 100 degree applicable units within LACCD)	 Wednesday, November 30, 2022

Group 5: (Open Enrollment, including K-12 Special Admits)	 Monday, December 5, 2022

Challenge Petition/Course Repeat w/Passing Grade Petition Deadline	 Friday, Jan 20, 2023

Residency Code Adjustment Deadline for Spring 2023	 Sunday, Feb 5, 2023

Online Pre-Registration Deadline for Full Term Courses	 Sunday, Feb 5, 2023

First Day of the Spring 2023 Semester 	 Monday, February 6, 2023

Graduation Petitions for Spring 2023 (Please check on website for updates)	 Nov 1, 2022 – Jun 5, 2023

Holiday – College Closed in Observance of President’s Day	 Friday, Feb 17, 2023 & Monday, Feb 20, 2023

Add Deadline - Last Day to Add or Audit Full Term Classes	 Monday, February 20, 2023

Last Day to Drop Classes Online Without Fee Penalty	 Monday, February 20, 2023

Last Day to Drop Online Without Class Appearing on Transcript	 Tuesday, February 21, 2023

Last Day for Section Transfers	 Monday, Feb 20, 2023

Last Day to file for Pass/No Pass	 Friday, Feb 24, 2023

Holiday – College Closed in Observance of Cesar Chavez Day	 Friday, March 31, 2023

Non-Instruction Day (No Classes)	 Thursday, March 30, 2023

Spring Break (No Classes)	 Saturday, April 1 – Friday, April 7,2023

Last Day to Drop Classes Online with a “W” (75% of term)	 Sunday, May 7, 2023

Holiday – College Closed in Observance of Memorial Day	 Monday, May 29, 2023

Last Day of the Fall 2022 Semester	 Sunday, May 28, 2023

Final Examinations	 May 30, 2023 – June 5, 2023

Commencement Ceremony	 Tuesday, June 6, 2023

Live Chat 
Admissions and Records (E1-105)
https://laccd.craniumcafe.com/group/admissions--records/lobby

Welcome Center (E1-176)
http://www.elac.edu/Student-Services/Welcome-Support-Resource-Center/Live-Chat

Internet Addresses
District
www.laccd.edu

ELAC
www.elac.edu

It is the student’s responsibility to be aware of all deadlines. Please check the student portal for specific deadlines.
ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

https://laccd.craniumcafe.com/group/admissions--records/lobby
http://www.elac.edu/Student-Services/Welcome-Support-Resource-Center/Live-Chat

